FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECEIVED 03-13-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

I MANN MEN COME MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN SEM DIE ME

200 FFR					
101287764					
OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
XX   New   XX   Assignment   License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  12/23/99					
Corrective Document Change of Name					
Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Nordstrom, Inc.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington, U.S.A.					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name NIHC, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 13531 East Caley Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Englewood Colorado 80111					
Individual City Code  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
xx Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado					
10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000203 2290451 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 OP					

pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0102

FORM	и PT	0-16	18B
Expires			
OMB 06	51-0027	7	

## Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce
atent and Trademark Office
TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027	IRAUEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and T	Telephone Number (303) 473-2710			
Name Scott S. Havlick, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Holland & Hart, LLP				
Address (line 2) 1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500				
Address (line 3) Boulder, Colorado 80302				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registratio	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	ched		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
	2,290,451			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX De	eposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08-2623				
Authorization to c	charge additional fees: Yes XX No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Scott S. Havlick, Esq.	Hanfiel February 9, 2	2000		
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0103

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Nordstrom, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at 1617 6th Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington 98101-1742, is the owner of rights in trademarks, pending trademark applications and trademark registrations; such trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS); together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and

WHEREAS, NIHC, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Colorado corporation, having its principal office at 13531 E. Caley Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80111, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) U.S. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOR, does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

ASSIGNOR, further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the right to trademark registrations listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the United States to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS.

12/23/99 Date

A Claux A

N. Claire Stack, Corporate Secretary

Nordstrom, Inc.

**ASSIGNOR** 

State of Washington

)ss

County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that N. Claire Stack signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

PUBLIC OF WASHING

Date

DECEMBER 23,1999

Motany Public

KATUCKEN K. FISER

**Printed Name** 

My appointment expires TONE 23, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0104

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

Name	Registration Number	Date of Registration	
ICE STORM	2,290,451	November 2, 1999	

**RECORDED: 02/09/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0105